
 
Lent 2026 Prayer Diary 

The family of St Stephen’s Church Lindley celebrate the many organisations, businesses, charities and groups active in 
our community. In this Christian season of Lent, we commit to praying as a church family each day using this diary.  

You are warmly invited to join with us in praying for our community through Lent.  
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  Wed 18 Feb Thu 19 Feb Fri 20 Feb Sat 21 Feb Sun 22 Feb 

  

Lindley CE Infant 

School  

and 

Huddersfield 

Chess Club 

The Kirkwood 

Hospice 

and 

Oakes Baptist 

Church 

Huddersfield 

General 

Infirmary (HGI) 

and 

HD3 Fitness 

Centre 

Local retail shops 

and 

3rd Huddersfield 

Rainbows 

Lindley 

Community 

Choir 

and 

Oakes Care 

Home 

Mon 23 Feb Tue 24 Feb Wed 25 Feb Thu 26 Feb Fri 27 Feb Sat 28 Feb Sun 1 March 

Lindley Junior 

School 

and 

Waverley United 

Reformed 

Church 

Forget-Me-Not 

Children's 

Hospice 

and 

Salvation Army 

Huddersfield 

General 

practitioner 

practices 

and 

Laund Hill Rugby 

Union Football 

Club 

Local cafés 

and 

3rd Huddersfield 

Brownies 

Huddersfield 

Choral Youth 

Choir 

and 

Lindley Grange 

Care Home 

Reinwood Infant 

School 

and 

Lindley Chimes 

The Welcome 

Centre 

and 

Friends of 

Community 

Activity Lindley 

(FOCAL) 

Mon 2 March Tue 3 March Wed 4 March Thu 5 March Fri 6 March Sat 7 March Sun 8 March 

Local dentists 

and 

Laund Hill 

Community Club 

Hair, beauty & 

wellbeing 

services 

and 

3rd Huddersfield 

Guides 

Lindley Band 

and 

Thornhill 

Residential 

Home 

Reinwood Junior 

School 

and 

Lindley 

Community 

Group 

Christian African 

Relief Trust 

and 

Lindley 

Methodist 

Church 

Audiologists & 

optometrists 

and 

Lindley Moor 

Football Club 

Lindley Bowling 

Club 

and 

Local Scout 

groups 
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Mon 9 March Tue 10 March  Wed 11 March Thu 12 March  Fri 13 March  Sat 14 March  Sun 15 March  

Marsh Ladies 

Choir 

and 

Lindley Park 

Care Home 

Salendine Nook 

High School 

and 

Lindley History 

Research Group 

White Rose 

Early Dance 

and 

Local Explorer 

Scout Groups  

Outpatient 

services & 

physiotherapy 

and 

Westend 

Football Club 

Lindley Liberal 

Club 

and 

Local Beaver 

Scout groups 

Gledholt Male 

Voice Choir 

and 

Cleveland 

House Care 

Home 

Huddersfield 

New College  

(6th form) 

and 

West Riding 

Stamp Club 

Mon 16 March Tue 17 March Wed 18 March Thu 19 March  Fri 20 March Sat 21 March Sun 22 March 

Salendine Nook 

Baptist Church 

and 

Huddersfield 

Probus Club 

Huddersfield 

Hospital 

and 

Acre Street 

Runners 

Outlookers 

Visual 

Impairment 

Support 

and  

Local pubs 

Heads up Choir 

Singing with 

Dementia 

and 

Mencap in 

Kirklees 

Huddersfield 

Grammar School 

and 

St Philip's 

Church 

Birchencliffe  

Royal National 

Institute for the 

Blind (RNIB) 

and 

Huddersfield 

Lions Club 

Macmillan 

Cancer Support 

Service 

and 

Lindley Running 

Club 

Mon 23 March Tue 24 March Wed 24 March Thu 25 Mar Fri 26 March Sat 27 March  Sun 28 March 

Lindley Library 

and 

Lindley 

Community 

Theatre 

Company 

Destitute Asylum 

Seekers 

Huddersfield 

(DASH)  

and 

Local restaurants 

Alcoholics 

Anonymous 

and 

Huddersfield 

Hospital Radio 

Oakes Dementia 

Support 

and 

Eden Foundation 

(Islamic) 

Shape Lindley 

and 

Huddersfield 

RAFA (RAF 

Association) 

Lindley  

Pre-School 

and 

Chiropodists & 

podiatrists 

Portland 

House Nursery 

and 

Mount Methodist 

Church  

 

  


